3146	Resid PORTER 14 MAR 200				
RECO 04-11-2005 Attorney Docket <u>U 015250-6</u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102976741	ached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):				
Moshe SHLISSEL     Kevin MURRAY     Colin DAVIES     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: NDS LIMITED  Address: One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW 18 4EX, United Kingdom				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 10/498,888					
Being filed together with a	new application.				
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached?	l D □ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Julian H. Cohen  Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\infty} Check Enclosed  Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:				
<u>^</u>					
/	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425				
9. Signature:  Julian H. Cohen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents.	Date 3/14/05				

**PATENT** ■REEL: 016435 FRAME: 0920

Practitioner's Docket No.	U 015250-6			PATENT
		For: For:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Fore [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional App	_
		For:	[ ] U.S. Patent	iication
		For:	[ ] PCT Application	
		By:	Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT	r of inven	TION	MULTIPLE INVENTOR	S)
In consideration of the paymer receipt of which is hereby ackno				
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)				
Moshe Shlissel		Itamar Ben Avi Street 7-B, 92349		9
(type or print name of inventors)		Jerus	alem, Israel	······································
		Addre	55	<u>Israel</u>
				Nationality
Kevin Murray 4841/18 territorial pure	Chai pang	_26.B	echwood, Fordingbridge,	
•		Ham	pshire SP6 1DB, United Kir	ngdom
		Addre	ss U	nited Kingdom
n de la companya de La companya de la co				Nationality
Colin Davies		11 SI	narpley Close, Fordingbridg	е,
		Ham	pshire SP6 1LG, United Kir	gdom
		Addre		United Kingdom
				Nationality
		Addre		
		Addic		Nationality
		Addres	3	
				Nationality
Added page(s) for signature by	y subsequent i	nventor	s. Number of pages added	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016435 FRAME: 0921

## (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	ded on		Reel Frame		
hereby sel ASSIGNE		nd transfers to			
NDS.LIM	ITED	a e i a mena de la manda de la como de la co	One London Rose	L Staines, Middlesex	<b>x</b>
			(type or print name of		
United Kingdom Nationality		TW 18 4EX, United Kingdom Address			
and the	successors,	assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the AS	SIGNEE	
		(complete	one of the following)		
[x]	the ent	ire right, title and intere	st .		
[ ]	an und	<u> </u>	percent (	%) right, title and	interest
for the Un		and its territorial possess		, 0 .	
		(check the following box, if	foreign rights are also t	o be assigned)	
]		all foreign countries, increments which are disclo			d to any and all
		SCRAMBLED PA	CKET STREAM P	ROCESSING	
Name of	inventor(s)	1. Moshe Shlissel	2. Kevin Murray 3. (	Colin Davies	
		(check and complete	: (a). (b). (c). (d). (e). (f)	or (g))	
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. pate	nt application execu	ted on even date hen	ewith
(b)	Ĺĵ	Not yet filed U.S. pate			
(c)	ĨĴ	Not yet filed U.S. prov			ventor(s) for
		the above-entitled inve			_
				recordal of this assi	
				y authorize and reque date and application	
		they become k		sate and application	number when
(d)	1	U.S. patent or provisio		on no.	<del></del>
(e)	[X]	International application	on no. PCT/IL03	/ 00124	
<b>(f)</b>	ĬĨ	U.S. patent no.	issued		
		[ ] A change of ac	ldress to which corr	espondence is to be s	sent regarding
		patent mainten	ance fees is being so	ent separately.	

(Assignment of invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016435 FRAME: 0922 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

bove.		
Moshe Shlissel	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 2 7/02/01
(type name of Assignor)		2
Kevin Murray	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 31 JAIVUAR# 2005 date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	() ()	date or signing
Colin Davies	(X)	this (X) 31 JANUARY 2005
(type name of Assignor)	Siguature of ASSIGNOR	date or signing
		this
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information	v
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	Title	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016435 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005** 

NOTE: